



# Addendum o

Mon, Sep 18, 2023 07:34 AM PDT

## Addendum

Solicitation #: RFP P23039

Addendum Title: ADDN 2: CORRECTION OF ADDN 1 AND RESPONSE TO ADDN 2

Date and Time Issued: 09/18/2023 07:34 AM PDT

QUESTION: Are there any remote work opportunities for this solicitation or would SNRHA prefer onsite officing?

ANSWER: I am not sure if remote work is an option since all the files are in the office and the confidentiality of our clients is a lot to consider. I think it would have to be a local office type of site or on-site in our office. These people may have to meet with clients.

Regarding Addendum 1, the noted question above: Please be advised that since the SNRHA uses Rent Cafe, IT WILL BE REMOTE FOR THE HAP CONTRACTS AND RECERTIFICATIONS.

Is the recertification work to be conducted onsite or offsite?

ANSWER: IT WILL BE REMOTE FOR THE HAP CONTRACTS AND RECERTIFICATIONS.

Note: One of the files available for downloading might be a ZIP file.